
DANNEVIRKE CAR CLUB, OTARIA ROAD GRAVEL SPRINT 3-9-12

DRIVER CAR CLASS FASTEST RUN (SHORT) FASTEST RUN (FULL) FASTEST TOTAL TIME
Nissan Pulsar GT1R 4WD 30.44 1.55.37 2.25.81
Mitsubishi FTO 2WD 33.74 1.54.81 2.28.55

Don McLean 4WD 33.20 1.54.41 2.31.61
Andrew Wright 4WD 32.40 2.00.72 2.33.22
Keith Stewart Ford Escort 2WD 39.62 2.02.78 2.42.40
Ian Stewart 4WD 34.60 2.12.25 2.46.85

Toyota Starlet 2WD 36.00 2.14.88 2.50.88
2WD 37.73 2.14.12 2.51.85

Suzuki Alto 2WD 36.62 DNS N/A
Vivian Eden BMW 2WD 37.70 DNS N/A

Suzuki Alto 2WD 38.84 DNS N/A
4WD DNS 2.19.15 N/A
4WD 44.31 DNS N/A

Robin Feck
Daniel Feck

Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Leone

Subaru Impreza WRX
Shane MacKay
Craig Buckeridge Datsun Sunny

Glen McCutcheon

Aaron McCutcheon
Glenys Weir Subaru Leone
Jarrod Bracegirdle Subaru Leone



SHORT (UPHILL) COURSE, MORNING - WHOLE FIELD BY TIME

DRIVER CAR CLASS FASTEST RUN 
Nissan Pulsar GT1R 4WD 30.44

Andrew Wright 4WD 32.40
Don McLean 4WD 33.20

Mitsubishi FTO 2WD 33.74
Ian Stewart 4WD 34.60

Toyota Starlet 2WD 36.00
Suzuki Alto 2WD 36.62

Vivian Eden BMW 2WD 37.70
2WD 37.73

Suzuki Alto 2WD 38.84
Keith Stewart Ford Escort 2WD 39.62

4WD 44.31

SHORT (UPHILL) COURSE, MORNING - 4WD

DRIVER CAR CLASS FASTEST RUN 
Nissan Pulsar GT1R 4WD 30.44

Andrew Wright 4WD 32.40
Don McLean 4WD 33.20
Ian Stewart 4WD 34.60

4WD 44.31

SHORT (UPHILL) COURSE, MORNING - 2WD

DRIVER CAR CLASS FASTEST RUN 
Mitsubishi FTO 2WD 33.74
Toyota Starlet 2WD 36.00
Suzuki Alto 2WD 36.62

Vivian Eden BMW 2WD 37.70
2WD 37.73

Suzuki Alto 2WD 38.84
Keith Stewart Ford Escort 2WD 39.62

Robin Feck
Subaru Leone
Subaru Impreza WRX

Daniel Feck
Subaru Impreza WRX

Shane MacKay
Glen McCutcheon

Craig Buckeridge Datsun Sunny
Aaron McCutcheon

Jarrod Bracegirdle Subaru Leone

Robin Feck
Subaru Leone
Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Impreza WRX

Jarrod Bracegirdle Subaru Leone

Daniel Feck
Shane MacKay
Glen McCutcheon

Craig Buckeridge Datsun Sunny
Aaron McCutcheon



LONG (FULL) COURSE, AFTERNOON (CAGED CARS ONLY) - WHOLE FIELD

DRIVER CAR CLASS FASTEST RUN 
Mitsubishi FTO 2WD 1.54.81
Nissan Pulsar GT1R 4WD 1.55.37

Don McLean 4WD 1.58.41
Andrew Wright 4WD 2.00.72
Keith Stewart Ford Escort 2WD 2.02.78
Ian Stewart 4WD 2.12.25

2WD 2.14.12
Toyota Starlet 2WD 2.14.88

4WD 2.17.15

LONG (FULL) COURSE, AFTERNOON (CAGED CARS ONLY) - 4WD

DRIVER CAR CLASS FASTEST RUN 
Nissan Pulsar GT1R 4WD 1.55.37

Don McLean 4WD 1.58.41
Andrew Wright 4WD 2.00.72
Ian Stewart 4WD 2.12.25

4WD 2.17.15

LONG (FULL) COURSE, AFTERNOON (CAGED CARS ONLY) - 2WD

DRIVER CAR CLASS FASTEST RUN 
Mitsubishi FTO 2WD 1.54.81

Keith Stewart Ford Escort 2WD 2.02.78
2WD 2.14.12

Toyota Starlet 2WD 2.14.88

Daniel Feck
Robin Feck

Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Leone

Subaru Impreza WRX
Craig Buckeridge Datsun Sunny
Shane MacKay
Glenys Weir Subaru Leone

Robin Feck
Subaru Impreza WRX
Subaru Leone
Subaru Impreza WRX

Glenys Weir Subaru Leone

Daniel Feck

Craig Buckeridge Datsun Sunny
Shane MacKay
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